
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011930-2022 

Contract

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/

Bridgend County Borough Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-011930
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031930  
Published 9 May 2022, 8:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bridgend County Borough Council

Civic Offices

Bridgend

CF314WB

Email

tenders@bridgend.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1656643643

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011930-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011930-2022
mailto:tenders@bridgend.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bridgend.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0417

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Social protection

http://www.bridgend.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0417


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/

Reference number

B573/22

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Bridgend County Borough Council (the Council) wishes to award a housing related
support service, which will provide temporary accommodation and support to vulnerable
service users in temporary and leased temporary accommodation.

The service will respond to the needs of and support service users to whom the Local
Authority have agreed to accommodate on a temporary basis.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,169,747.72

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Bridgend County Borough Council (the Council) is wishing to award a housing related
support service, which will provide temporary accommodation and support to vulnerable
service users in temporary and leased temporary accommodation.

The service will respond to the needs of and support service users to whom the Local
Authority have agreed to accommodate on a temporary basis.

BCBC alongside Welsh Government recognise that as per Part 2 of The Homelessness
(Suitability of Accommodation) (Wales) Order 2015 accommodating vulnerable homeless
persons in Bed & Breakfast accommodation (B&B) is not suitable to meet the needs of
homeless service users.

This service will assist the Local Authority to reduce its usage of B&B as much as
possible, with the ultimate aim of completely eradicating the use of B&B as temporary
accommodation to homeless persons.

Provision will assist the Council in fulfilling its duties under The Housing (Wales) Act 2014,
Social Services and Wellbeing (Wales) Act 2014 and Well-being of Future Generations
(Wales) Act 2015.

The contract period is for 3 years, commencing on 1st July 2022 with the option to extend
for up to 36 months.

The service will assist with the vision of the Housing Support Grant that promotes “A
Wales where nobody is homeless and everyone has a safe home where they can flourish
and live a fulfilled, active and independent life”.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-004756

/Notice/004756-2022


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Wallich Clifford Community (known as The Wallich)

The Wallich Centre, Cathedral Road

Cardiff

CF119JF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,169,747.72



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:121128)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T20:11:29+0100
	TCPDF




